TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc.		09/01/2013	CORPORATION:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Vintage LLC	
Street Address:	PO Box 6218	
City:	Huntington Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92615	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2911668	JAMAICA JAXX		
Registration Number:	3407408	SEVEN PALM BRAND		
Registration Number:	3846678	SEVEN PALM BRAND		
Serial Number:	77171344	MYNT STAR		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Philip Nulud

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017-2457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F1169-1 P.NULUP

TRADEMARK REEL: 005102 FRAME: 0301 2911668

~H \$115.0

900265185 RE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip Nulud
Signature:	/philip nulud/
Date:	09/03/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release of Security#page1.tif source=Release of Security#page2.tif source=Release of Security#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005102 FRAME: 0302

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

This Release of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Licenses (this "Release") is made as of September <u>1</u>, 2013 (the "Effective Date"), by The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc. ("CIT"), in favor of Blue Vintage LLC ("Blue Vintage").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Grant of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Licenses dated February 23, 2009, between CIT and Blue Vintage (the "Security Agreement"), Blue Vintage granted to CIT a continuing security interest in all of its right, title, and interest in and to certain property as defined in the Security Agreement (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, along with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2009, on Reel/Frame 003945/0425; and

WHEREAS, CIT desires to release terminate, discharge, and convey its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral and grant all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral to Blue Vintage;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. CIT hereby terminates the Security Agreement and releases, terminates, discharges, reassigns, and conveys to Blue Vintage any and all security interests in, and any other right, title, or interest of any kind or nature in, to, or under the Intellectual Property Collateral, including without limitation the trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto.
- 2. CIT hereby authorizes and acknowledges the termination of the Security Agreement. At Blue Vintage's expense, CIT hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby and terminate the Security Agreement.
- 3. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of California, without reference to its choice of law rules that would result in the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

HUI-162198v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CIT has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

By:

Name: NATHAN

Title:

HUI-162198v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005102 FRAME: 0304

SCHEDULE 1

to

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS:

Title or Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status
Jamaica Jaxx (and Design)	78-182916	11/07/2002	2,911,668	12/14/2004	Registered
		TO THE STATE OF TH	Add the appropriate of the appro		
		richten branken weren er delt			Andrew Million and Andrew Millio
erenga arss			4 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -		REDUCIDADA CONTRA DE LA CONTRA DEL CONTRA DE LA CONTRA DEL CONTRA DE LA CONTRA DE L
		utrona a minimizacije digitalija			on a declaration of the second
		microbassis estrato Administration			NO DO CONTRACTOR DE LA
		ini di propinsi di constanti di			
					TOTAL CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY
Seven Palm Brand	78-979753	9/07/2006	3,407,408	4/01/2008	Registered
Seven Palm Brand	78-969485	9/07/2006	3,846,678	9/7/2010	Registered
Mynt Star	77-171344	5/02/2007			Allowed

HUI-162198v1

RECORDED: 09/03/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005102 FRAME: 0305